
7.11.02* 
	 in 

for expla 
corned of 

yRegisterto call 
tion from the con-  
icr as to why noti- 

H 	 ( SEE RULE -4 ) 

• ri-T. 	ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI BENCH 

GUUAHATI •oe 

ORDER 5HE 

Original Appflcatjo No 

MIsc, Petit0 No 	
/ 

Co nt em t Pet ± t ± on No. 

Re,ie u Application No, , 

A ppIj cant (s) 8 rV  

Re s pond e nt ( 	 - 
 

-  
- 

kdvocat for the Applicant s) 

Adoct ror the Respofld9nt(5) 

Date j 	Order or th Tribunal 

20.9.02 
Heard learned counsel for 

I the partiesji 

Issue notice on the respon.. 
dents to show cause as to why the 

I Conteipt proceedings shall not be 
initiated against the alleged 

I contnners* 

list on 741.02 for orders. 

Vjce'.Chajrnan 

None appears for the appjj 

cant. List on 10.12.02 for orders. 

M nb r 	 Vic e-'Cha irman 

• ': 

I L1s kT CAkL 

'c -itôiI 

k+st 

 

7.11.02 
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Oleces were not sent and 

steps were not takenas 	' 

pei order dated 20.9.02. 10.12.02 	None appears for the applicant. 

L.st dgain on 8.1.2003 	orters. 

By Order. 

- Memb-e 

% IL-eVed mb 

IdJ 

	

"'' 	 i'v 	8.1.03 present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S. 

Jj 	
Aggar7ai, Chairrian. 

	

4 	I 	
The Hon 'ble Mr K.K.Sharmas 
Administrative Member. 

At the request of Mr S.Dutta, learned 

7/N)J 4 	counsel appearing on behalf of Mr J.L. 

Sarkar,iearfled counsel for the appliCafl 

list it on 6.2.03 for order. 

\ 

I 	 Member 	 Chairman 

i a rvw 
pg 

	

6.2.03 	None apparS for the applicant. No 

reply filed by the respondents. 

	

. 	
tist on 6.3 .3 for order. 

1 

Member 	. 	 • Vice-Chairman H 

	

.. . 	
pg 	 . 

r,  9 
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. 	.. 	 . 	. 	 . 

	

26.3. 2003 	Service is complete. The respond- 

ents are yet to file reply. Ld.st on 

30.4.2003 for reply. 	- 

kpyl  
. 	t p 

• 

	

Member 	 Vjco..Chajan 

mb 
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30.4.2003 	No reply so far filed by the 
repondents. Put up again on 
22.5.2003 to enable the respondents 
to file reply, if any9 

S \ L)  

:A- 

UO  

Cc/,9- ok~ 

A. j 

Vice-Chairman 
mb 

2.5.2003 Fesent : The Hon'ble Mr. Justic  XX 
Chowdhury,ViceChai an. 
The Hon'ble Mr. . . Hajra, 
Administrative mber, 

o reply so far led by the 

responde s though rne granted nor 
any steps t en b any' of the respond\ 
ents Let he S popdent No.1 Sri 

c 	c 	 cjc / i 

Herbertii n T vor appear in 

person't explain 	. 24,6.2003. 

-ç 	List an 24.6.2003 or orders. 

Ziz 
Ado 0 	 C 

- 

Member / 	 Vic hairma 

22.5,2003 Present : The Hon'ble 1. Justice D.N. 
Chdhury, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative 1Vrnber. 

No reply so far filed though 
time granted nor any steps taken by 

any of the respondents. The respond 
eat No.1 Sri Herbert Wilson Trevor J 
is ordered to appear in person to 
explain on 24.6.2003. 

List on 24.6.2003 for orders. 
A copy of the order be also 

furnished to Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned 
Addl.c,G.3.C. for taking necessary 
steps. 

\ 
fMrnber 	 Vice..Chajrrnan 

mb 
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24.6.2003 	Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned Addi. 
C.G.S.C. appearing on behalf of the 
respondents stated that he is yet to 

communicate the order dated 22.5.2003 

and therefore, prays for time to 

communicate the same. Put up again on 
25.7.2003 for personal appearnace and 

further orders. 

Office may also send a copy of 
the order to respondent No.1 Sri Herbert 
Vilson Trevor Syicrn, The Secretary, 

North Eastern Council, Taxation Build-
ing, Shillong. 

Vice-(ha irman) 
mb 

25.7.2003 Present : The Hon'ble W. justice 
Ghowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble W. N.D. Dayal, 
1vmber (A). 

Put up again on ,6.8.2003 to 

-- • Mr.A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. GG.S.(. for 

to obtai.n necessary 

A9cc 

y \ 
/ Irner 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

L 6.8.2003 	Perused the affidavit filed by Sri 

P.L. Thanga, Planning Adviser, North 

Eastern Council, Shillong and also W. 
heard Mr. A. Deb Boy, learned Sr.  
on behalf of the respondents. 

• 
Considering the facts and circumstanc. 

es of the case, the direction for personal 
appearance of Sri Herbert Vi1son Trevor 
Syicm, the Secretary, NEC is dispensed 
with. The matter may come up again On 

8.9.2003 for orders, 	On that day W. 
A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C, for the 

teps so far taken by the 

respondents shall 

intimate the actual 

Pirer 



8.9.2003 	Present : The Hon'ble. N. K.V. Praha1a-. 
dan, Nmber (A). 

I 
List again on 22.10.2003 

for orders. 

I 

mb 	 7 
I 	 / 

22.10.2003 	None appears for the applicant. 

1 A.Deb Roy, leatned Sr.G.G.S.C. appearing 

on behalf of the respondents prays for 

Itime for tiling of reply. 

I Pravr aiiod List the case on 

du&A I. 21.1I.2003forrepl; 

I I 
I bb 

1 21.11.2003 present : The HOn'ble ant. Lakshmi 

I Swäminathan, 

I Pht 	T4cnbie Shri SaKeNaik 

- 

o 

I -.--  "--- -- 	 - --- 

Administrative flember. 

Mr.J.L.S}4arkar, learned counsel 

F 	If or the petitioner and also Mr.A.D.ROy, 

I learned Sr,C.G.S.C.fOr the alleged 

1contemners. List on 10.12.2003 

day, ojrders, if any, passed by theHih 

Court may be produced. 

20.1.2004 Present: iOn'ble Shri Bharat Bhusan, 
Member (J) 

• Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, 
Member (A)/ 

- 	Mr J.L. Sarkar, learend counsel 

for the applicant and Mr A. Deb Roy, 

learned Sr. C.G.S.C.- ar.presept. 

This is a contempt petition 

filedst the-non-comp1iaflc.e of 

the orders of the Non'ble Tribunal in 

I 

U 

1k 
Vice-Chairman 
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C.P.No.42/2002 (0.A.No.38/2000) 

£)ate 	J: 	Trj.bI1na3.' s Order. 	 I 	- 

TT 
20.1.2004 	a  

•1 
I 
0.A.No.38 of 2000 dated 31.7.2001. It' 

is stated that in the inteveninq \ 

1 period the respondents have approached 
the Hon'bie High Court but so far the 

cy of the orders passed, if any, by 
I the Hon'ble High Court has not been 
filed by the respondents. However, it / 

:1 is subinitted by the learned counsel 
for the applicant that no stay order 

has been passed against the order of 

the Tribunl. Even in the affidavit 

of the Respondent No.2 filed by the 

respondents as far back as on 

1 5.8.2003, it was mentioned in para 14 

that 	steps 	were being taken to 

• implement the iudgrnentof the Tribunal 

and for that they had prayed for grant 

of Lthrée rñonths time. The said period 

has also expired long back but they 

have not taken any steps to .implement 

the judgment. In the circumstances 

directions are given to respondent 2 

• 

	

	to appear before the Tribunal on 

25.2.2004. 

List the matter on 25.2.04 for 

• 	iurthe.r orders. 

• 

iMember (A) 	 Member (J) 

nkm 1 

1 



,- 
C.P', 42/2002 

:i.. 
12.5.2004 Present : The Honble Sri Mukesh 

Kurnar Gupta, Manber (J), 

The HoriSbie Sri K.V. Prahl-
dan, Manber (A) 

V 

Learned counsel for the applic-

ant to take steps to implead .UPSC as 

conternner as well as find out name of  
the inurnbent who is holding the post 
of seciretaNgyhg 	before the next 
Division l3ench. 

Member (A) 	 Meni er (J) 
mb 

14.6.2004 Present: Hon'ble Mrs.Bharati Roy 
Judicial Member. 

Hon'ble Mr.CV.Prah1adan 
Administrative Member. 

1. 

H 

Mr.J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel for 

the petitioner shall take appropriate 

step so that notice reac. the UPSC 1 1-A 

by 15 days from today. 

Post the matter before the next 

Division Bench. 

4 em'ber (Pr) 	 Memb'er (•Y- 

bb 
22.7.2004 present: The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Sachidanan 

dan, Member (J). 

As 	 à'-t 	 The Hon 'ble Shri K.V.Prah&adan 
- 	 Member (A). 

c Ab 

4M 	j 	p 

et 
T91 	A/D (2' 

>- 

bb 

• When the matter came up for hearing,, 

learned counsel for the applicant submit. 

that he had already taken steps of notice 

to UPSC as ordered by this Tribunal, but 

nothing is brought on record. Let the same 

be brought on record. post ef ore the ne*t 

Division Bench. 
lew 

Member (A) 
	

Member (J) 



25.2.2004 Present: Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju, 
Judicial 4ember 

Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, 
Administrative Member. 

Learned counsel for the applicant 

Or—cP. 	5 / 2 l'nj 	 seeks a weeks time to implead the 
e-k -a 	 Chairman, rjpsc as a party as the steps 

•y Jf 	 had already been taken by the respondents 

-1v- 	4eJ 	 to send the particulars to the UPSC. 

However, UPSC is awaiting the CWP pending 
oj before 	the 	High Court 	where 	the matter 

was restored and due to the sudden demise 

of the applicant notice have been issued 

for substitution of the party. However, 

it is not disputed that no stay has been 

granted on our order by the High Court. 

List, it on 4.3.04. 

42 
Member(A) 	 Member(J) 

nkm 

94'3.2004 	List in  the next available Division 

Bench. 

Member (A) 

nib 
31.3.2004 Present: The Hon'ble Shri Kuldip Singh 

Member (J). 

The Hon'bieShi k..V.Prahladan 
Member (A). 

Mr.J.L.SarMar, 1earied counsel for the 

petitioner.prays for .impleding Union public 

Service Commission as Conteninor No.3 and 
• 	seeks time to implead the same. 

prayer allowed. Two weeks time is 

• 	allowed to the petitioner to implead Union 

public Service Ccnunissiri as contemDor No.3 

I4st the matter on 3.5.2004. 

Member (A) 	 iember (J) 

bh 

. 0  

C.P.No.42.2002 
	

(0.A.No.38/2002) 

3113 

oLec 

.\. 
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4 	
& 

• 24.8.2004 present: The Hcn'ble Shri D.C.Verrna, 
vice-Chairman (J). 
The Hon'ble Shri K. V. 

3 	J. 	 prahiadan, Member (i). 

:•/S 	 AS prayed by Mr.A.Deb Roy, learnec 

7_- 	-çe 	 Sr.C.G.S.C. four weeks time is granteô 

ô4-6' 	 to the respondents for getting Inst... 
ruc tion. 

let  

i7eç' 6 
• 0 	 Member (A) 

bb 

-V 
Vice-Chairman 

Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.K. 
Batta, Vice-Chairman. 

Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, Admini-  

strative Menber. 

Heard Mr.J.L.Sarkar, learned 
counsel for the petitioner and 
Mr.t.Deb Roy, SrC.G.S.C& for the 
£tesrondents. 	 / 

Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 
has Mates  before us iMinutes 

of the Meeting of the Departmental 
Promotion Committee held on 9th 
&igust, 2004, wherein it is re.e-

•ed that the ptttWner was found 
fit and the Departmental Promotion 
Committee recommended the promotion 
of the applicant to the grade of 
Deity Director (&mn). In view of 
this we made specific enquiry .te  

Mr.A.L)eb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C* as to 
when the promotion order will be 
actually issued. Mr..Deb Roy, 
Sr.C.G.S.C* has stated that the 
Ooveriinent of India is awaiting 
for High Court' a order. We would 
like to point out that no stay ordez' 
in the matter has been granted by 
the Hon'ble High Court. Even though 
the promotion may be subject to the 
outcome of the Writ Petition before 
Hon' ble HiqhJu rt, he Respondents 
are 	tsd to issue the promotion 
order of the petitioner in terms of 

- contd/.. 

* 
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\U 

28.9. 04. the order of the Tribunal dated 

314792001 9  subsequent order thero 

(V 

	

	inQte order dated 20th January, 

2004. It appears that the Respondents 

, 	 2 	 do not 	to comply with the order 
- 	 of this Tribunal,&a such we direct ok-s Se'4 	 the Respondent No.2 to appear before 

-'Y 	 us and show cause as to why action 

for contenpt should not be taken against 

him. In the circurnstances,jt is consi-  

derednecessary that the Respondents 

No.2 shall personally appear before 
s 9nthe nt dte of hearing. 

- 	 Stand over to 3rd Novnber, 2004. 

, - 

..2Vo 	 - 
M enb er 	 Vce-.Cha 

im 

3,11.04. Present: Honble Hr.Justice R.K. 

Batta 	o  V1Ce-C1IIT1fl. 

HonRhle Mr,K,V.Prahladan, Acjjj-. 

strative Member, 

Mr.J.L.Sarkar, learned 

counsel for the applicant is present, 

Iir.A.Ueb Roy, sr.C.G.s.C. states 
/ that in Writ Petition filed by the _&J)_ Respondents against the Judgment 

A 	V• 
of this Tribunal the stay 	has been 

I 	 V 
granted by the Honb1e High Court on 

V 	 V  

14.10.04. In view of the same at this 

stage we do not pass any !further 
V 	 V  

orders in the matter, 	V 	 V 

V h 	
V 

V 	 V  

Vice-Chairman 

im 

V 	 V 
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CP 42-02 (OA 38/2000) 

	

13.09.2010 	This Contempt Petition had been 

adjourned sinLe die vide order dated 03.11.2004. 

On perusal of paper book, we noticed that High 

Court order dated 14.10.2004 passed in Writ 

Petition No.5232/2002 has not been placed on 

record. 

In absence of appearance made by 

both sides, notice be issued to both parties 

informing them for placing necessary order of 

Hon'ble High Court, vide which stay had been 

granted. This being a very old matter, it is made 

clear that no further aclournment  will be 

allowed. 

List on 01.10.2010. 

(Madanumar Chat urvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 

01i0.20i0 	Mr S.N. Tatywi, proxy connet 
appears on hehnit' ot t)rj.L Sarkar, learned 

counsI fr.ir -Appficnnt and prays f or 

adjourn men t.. 

List on 02.11-2010. On that day 

pplicant should prnthue a copyo the 

order passed by the HnnhIe HIgh Court as 

detailed vde ea riier order. 

(Madan 	Chotuivei) 	Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J 

nkrri 

	

02.11.201.0 	Ms P. Zannfit proxy COHflSeI for Dr 

J.L. Sarkar, appeared and prayed for 

adjournment on the ground of Thness of Dr., 

Sarkar. 

List on 16i2.2C10. 

Madon 	iarChoturved) 

nkm 
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- 

CR 42/2002 (OA 38/2000) 	
V 

1 	 16.12.2010 	Place it before the DMsion Bench at the 

earliest available, date. Adjourned sine die. 

(Madan KuV
er

aturvedi) 
Merr) 

/bb/ 

	

04.11.2011 	In this case notice was issued on 20.9.2002. 

Thereafter, several dates were given. It was 

, vJmitted before the Tribunal that respondents 

approached the Hon'ble High Court but the ,ave

CL-IO t 	 copy of the High Court order has not been iiled by 

, 	jL''-/ ft 	 the respondents. It was further stated by the 

7 L ,f / ?pondents that steps were taken to implement the 

judgment of the Tilbunal. Thereafter, none 

appeared. In absence of appearance made by 

both the parties on 13.9.2010, Tribunal directed to 

issue notice to both parties informing them for 

placing necessary order of Hon"ble High Court by 

- 

9H'  

which stay had been granted. It was made clear 

that no further adjournment will be allowed. 

Thereafter case was fixed on 01.10.2010, 02.11.2010 

and 16.12.2010. Adjournment was prayed on one 

pretext or other. Nothing was done in the matter: 

It appears that petitioner is not interested in 

prosecuting the matter. As such without going into 

the meats, we close the Contempt Petition. Notices 

are 

( i4rs 11 .iias) 
	

(Madari Kumar Chaturvedi) 
.i'Lernir(j) 	 Member (A) 

ME 

/ 
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In The cen tr:I. idm:1n :i..trti.V? fri L:L.n.l 

Guwahati Bench gN GuwahaWi  

c::on tempt 	ti. t :1. on i'k:: i 	/2002 

1. 

:3,1 00
.
.) 

N.K.Sri  

	

c:I)i 	:i. c:.nk. 

• 	i1t: 

1.lie 

An 	applicat ion under section 

:12' 	of 	the 	Adm:i.n :i..r:.t1V? 

Tribunals 	Act,:1985 P1Yi 

for 	initiation of .. 

proceeding against the alleged  

contemnersf e" for 	Ui on •.:::omp 1 :1 ..n 

c:'ft he 	c:ommc:' n . .u1 ci 

c: 	cic 	• 	 c. 	1•.ci 	::; :1 

in 	O.A. 	l(cD 

:' • 

1:. Lc 	cr 

.:iL.!l 	Kanunina li 

i...:i. 	:> 

Shi llong ,  

• 	 •w . "— - 	 -.q' 
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in pu q n cc 	 Ci . LccI 	:1:1 I 992  

	

2: :1 %22: •u' d 	:$ 	:1. 	i:'c•:cI 1:. h :1. 	on I:: IT J. ijun 1 	t rc:uq h 

(3 	 Tio i-ftn bLc Fr:i. I:wI 	 . ncj 	the 

I:).C. r 1:1 	 1. 	:i th 	.:ri 	c 	t:cI .  

:i.niujneci 	":Ier 	a-; 	'•*ii• pIe'-: ci to 	:i.e ci:i. rc:c: t :i.on tc: 

he 	r S, i::ond en 	to c:on . J.  Ci er; the  

1:. :Lon 	tc:' I he 	1. c:'1 i)cpu. t v T J.  re i.:'r ( 	) .::k 	c:'n :1 99:) 	M. 

	

.u':1 	1. 	I:1n 	 i::'?1:i I 	':i. tii. 

the i:i'. 	c:' 	:e :1 p 1. of the cwth' r 	flCi I.:'.ee (::C)1Lfl 1.1 

	

c:1iLI.CCJ 	.1. •r 	(3 r:I 	':1 
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ti.cnor most 	ht.unb].Y 1:eqe Lo 
That 	your 	t:et:i. 

I4rflf.1 

o t.a t 	thai: he 	obtaifld 	c:er *. :fi.od ct:iOf'U0 

18 9 2001 
20c:tl 	in c.:A. 	c: 	:c/2000 	on 

Orck:r 	dated :31 

the 0.?.IflO to 	the 

he 10t LOr 1 0OL bmi t k.Od 	a COPY 	of 

letter dakod 

respondent 1 	for 	c:oroiCftt nc 	h:lo 	c.aoo 	by 

19 09 200:1. 

4 co p 	of the L.e t to rd a tec:! 19 .. 09 200 :1. 	:1. 

:3 	
that the pe t:i. tionor beçjo to tate that the 

reopofld to have rec:eived the copy tIe said .idq0fl0n 1: and 

Order dated 31 ,7 200i. but nothinc has been done in this 

reciard Due to in.?. ction of the ropondeflt your 

by anD thor le iter do td 08.. 07 0002 to the rospondon 1: 1'k:I 

prayed to commufl i. coto him the outcome of the matter But the 

en to has not Cl :i.ve any reorl0050 to the peti. 
ti000r UP 

till da 

A copy oft he lot to r d a te:d 08 07 2002. 

enclosed as AnnexurC 

your pe ii. tic:'n or 	humb./UD 1  is. 	that . 
4.. 	 That 

boLl t 000 y0O r has 	)-Sed1 	.aliy 	H cam the 	do to of 
period 	of - 

this 	Hon 	bi.c: 	T. . 	of bun al 	dated 
sUt)mi0-0fl 	of Judemefl t 

:i.et.t:.at:i 	:1.9 oner 
9 2O0i. but 

31. 	7 2O01 	.aI.onqik.h pot:i. ti. 

ci :1. ci not take an yin :1. 	:i. at :1. ye 	to impi omen t. t tie 
t.h 	ros pond en to 

I of Hon ble T. bunal. udgmen 

311 

	 That your petit oner becs to state l.a 

3l::a:IdO tS del. :1 berotoly and wi 1 :kful :i>' did 
	 any 

initiative to imp le mon : thJ ud qmoi t an c1. Or der of th:i.o of 

Hon'ble i.r':i I::aLkna.I. 



1:. t:- facts and 	QrCUMStanCeO L. 

1• 4 s 	a 	fit ca€•: for b :t 1 r:i. b'. n -o. I 	to r 

in :1 tiaL:i.nq a con tompt proceed inq against the respondents for 

deliberate and willful disregard to the judgment and 	Ordor 

cit 	tho Hon 	b].c• 	Tribunal d.tcd 31 2 2001 p.-ed 	:i.n 

xwmoaahoov  

That 	this 	pc-t:i. L:Lc:,r 	:- 

c-? 	cause 	of 	.i.i 

Mider 	1. he facts 	 ci r cuc-: tan 

ta tecJ 	-L ove he 	-kn 	i:: le 	t ri bun a I 

• pleased 	to 	issue 	notice 	to 	:.i: 

-if '.:-zr 	hearing 	the 

pa - 	. 1. e-e 	be : 1 ::.?.eed 	to 	initiate 	c:ot 	f:-m 	I. 

proceed ing agains t 	the 	 :)::ELi 	*.; 	for 

Willful 	neqligence c: f 	the 	t 	and 

c-r- 	:J -. -Lj 31.7.2001 	passed 	in O.A. 	NoIz 

pleased 	1c 	impooe  

punishment in accordance with 	1. 

kindness 	your:i. 	:1. cr 

as in d u t:v  bound shall eve u- 	p -ay 
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Knrjhi 	CYt 

Ii in 	ii ifl 	fl 	
I I 

ftr( 	:Lemn J.f ci cc II. aI•"e 	 :ioi 

:1. 	 1 h.at 	ti 	 v ti 	 II 	.j:)oe 

toc::' 	t :1 ti. on 	rid 	 I 	1. 1 	c:q.t :i. n tod 	t 	1 ho 

cto .fl d 	I r c:wn I...n 	-• •1r 

* 	2 	 •f ht hr 	t *.efflOfl t 	md 	J.  
a. 

to mY know1odco .3nd Loi. i 	..nd 	 :vo o f 	th  not 

Er 	EOd 	n 	m to . . 1 

thio 	 idav:i. 	i; nkde fc:? 

of 	
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:: 	Tribunal  

in:i. t:..tinq 	a 	con te::t ::rc: 	:::o.•:' 	iq •:l-::n - . the respondents for 

willful disregardto the 	(::f)r judgment and order 	ol 	the 

tribunal dated 31.07.2001 passed in OA. No. 33/2000. 

The respondents have willfully and deliberately 

order of 	the 	-:r 	::J? 1 

are liable for 	 tOflI :) 	ccu 	t proceedings and punishmewt. 

in 
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/ 	 IN THE CENTRTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

,1 	 CUWAHATIBENCH 

Original. Application No.38 of 2000 

'I 

Date of decision: This the 31st. day of July 2001 

• 	 I 	The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

" I  

Shri N.K. Arjun Kanunjna, 
Son' of Late Narmada Kr Arjun Kanunjna, 
East Xhasi Hills 	 Appli cant 

•4-.•••.: 	•' I 
• By, Advocates Mr J.L. Särkar, Mr N. Chanda and 
' Mrs S. Deka. 

- versus - 

I.. The Union of India, through the 
I Secretary to the Government of India, 

Ministry of Home Affairs 1  
North Eastern Council Division, 
New 'DCIIEL 

2. 'The 1 Secretary, 
Th& North Eastern Council, 
East Khasi Hills, 
Meghalaya, Shiflong. 

•3The-Union Public Service Commission, 
Throuh its Secretary, 

, New DeThi. 	- 	 .....Respondents 

: 	 i 	By 1  Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
'•-,. 	;. 

. 	
0 H D E R (0 H AL) 	 - 

IN A \ 
CflWDHUHY.J. (V.C.) 

ar By an order dated 26.4.1983 the applicant, who was Ptivate 

ecretary to the Chairman of North Eastern Council (NEC for short), 

was appointed to officiate as Private Secretary to the Chairman In 

the scale of pay of Rs.1100-1600 subsequently revised to Rs.3000-4500) 

plus other allowances with effect from 23.4.1983. Consequtht upon the 

apprbval of the UPSC of the aforesaid appointment of the applicant 

to the upgraded post of Private Secretary to the Chariznan, NEC In 

the sclae of Rs.3000-100-3500-125-4500, the officiating appointment 

of the applicant to the post of Private Secretary to the Chairman, NEC 

9 

4 
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/ 	
stood reguisnsed with effect from 23.4.1983.By an ordcr dated 24 9 1990 

	

• 	he was tern porailly appointed as Deputy Director (A) on ad hoc bas' 

NEC tar a peflod of x months with effect from the date of the'in 

H 	
assu1pon of charge By order dated 11 41991 the term of ad hoc 

appointment to tn post of Deputy Dectot (A) was extended for a 

	

• 	., 

	

• 	f'e peod of 	months with effect from 8.4.1991 or d3lthe date 

	

• 	of receipt of the UPSC's nal decion in regard to the eligibUY of 

the pp cant for reguisr appointment to the post. The NEC, subsequeflUY, 

• 	

by its order dated 23.11.1992 cancefld the order dated 28.1.1991 

the serceS of the applicant in the upgraded post of Pvate 

Seetary. to the Charaafl, NEC with effect i 	 frç 	23.4.1983. By the 

	

- 	
saiá order it was also held that the applicant was not elible for 

	

"0 	

conderad.0fl of regulariSaon in the post of Deputy Director' (A) and d  

accordinY by the aforesaid order dated 23.11.1992 the applicant was 

ree.rted to the post of Pd.vate SecretarY to the Chairman, NEC. The 

foraF,  above order was 	
sai'ed before th Bench by way of 0 A No 127 of 

J t4- •, 	
, 13 as unwfuL By •Judgnien 	

Order dated 5.2.1998 the Tribunal 

	

ef 
Yf 	 cIibsed of the appliCat0n with directiOn to 

th respondents tO dispose 

' 	 - 

\ \ \ 	

of e rep'eSefltat100 of the applicant by pasaing ,a reasoned order within 

period As per thfectOfl of the Tribunal the mattcr, was 

tken, up for conderati00 by the concerned authodtY wherifl the 

0 	

picant was aiso given a personal heaiflg. By the impugned order 

	

0 	

' '

the respondents turned down s representation and refused 
S promot Ofl 

the upgraded post of Pvat SecretarY to the Chairman with effect 

0 	

' 	
om 23.4,1983 to 12.8.1990 as reguisr .promOdn and count the same 

0 

	

	

• 0 
 ,for the purpose of seiüodtY for promotiofl to the post d Deputy 

ireCtO. Hence this application. 

2- 0 
' 	

For proper adjudication of, the èonoVersY raised in ts 

apiCa° certa 	
bac facts are reqred to be gone nto more 

	

parcY about the appofltme0t of the applicant As ailuded by order 
	

2 

0 	 ' , 

	 •, 	

dated 26.4.193 •the applicant waS •appQtCd to 0friste as Ptivate 

The said order was also  forwarded 
the una1Iu, • , $ecretaY to 	 •• . of India MinisY' of Home 

to,',the Deputy Secretary to the Covcrnmen 
	, 

Affairs......... 
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L 
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14 
Affairs, New Delhi for taking certain formal steps. In the said corn munic- 

ation it was informed that the appointment of the applicant was made 

against,the post of Private Secretary to the Chairman, NEC created 

by NECI order No.NEC.23/75 dated 26.4.1983. The ap1icant was thus 

appointed to the post created in 1983. The NEC by order dated 28.1.1991 

regularised the services of the applicant from 26.4.1983, consequent 

upon the approval of the UPSC to the appointment :of the applicaflt 

- 	 tf 
Private Secretary. A copy of the order dated 

Sent to the Deputy Secretary (NEC), Government of India, 

Ministry of Home Affairs, New DeThi referring to the MinistrY's letter 

No.7/21/84-NE.0 dated 14.1.1991. The Ministry's letter dated 14.1.1991 

c 
 the fact remains that the •1. was not 'ade available before us. However,  

• 	

applicaflt was appointed to a post created in 1983. AdmittedlY, there 

0\ 	
/ 

L.
were no rules in the NEC for recruitment to the post of Private 

SecretarY to the Chairmall of the NEC. The Recruitment Rules were 

• 	 approved and notified vide Memo No.5/19/83E 	
dated 11.3.1985. The 

3 	

said RecrUitme1t Rules insisted ght years regular service in the lower 

	

00 	 1  grade and recruitnient could be made either by promotLOfl or by transfer 

the cligibi3itY criteria a departmental Private 
on deputation. As per  

ligible tO be consLdcred 
SecretarY In the scale of pay of R.65O42O0 was e  

on completion of eight years rcgr service in the gde. 

Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. contended that the 
3.
applicant did not fulfil the requirement for recruitment as per the 

pES 
Recruitment Rules. As mentioned, the 	

t in which the applicant was 

appoted as Private SecretarY to the Chairman, NC was a post created 

- 	
of the Recruitment Rus. The Recruitment 

prior .to the emergence  

RuleSOf 19 	
wl, not apply since the rules are relatable to the existence 

85il 

• 	
of the vacancy. The respondentst in the cIrcumstanm, felL into geeS 

• •' 	 etror, in holding that the applicant was not &igible for appointment 

•0 	

rlier than the existence of the Recruitment Rules. The 
to the post ea  
canceilati0fl of the regu isation of the applicant for the aforesaid 

- 	•, 	
cannot be sustained. The order dated 

reason from 1983, thcrefore  
23.11.1992 and the consequent order dated 1.12.1992 in the circumstcas 

• 	

therefore............. 

4 
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14 
therefore, cannot be sustained and accordingly te same là' set asL 

Consequently, the 'oider dated 2.12.1998 reverting the a..cant to the 

post of Private Secretary to the Chairman, NEC on the " of 

the 'order dated 23.11.1992 canliot be sustMned. 

I 4 Mr 1, J L 	Sarkar, 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 	applicant, 	stated 

11 
41 
Np'' . . 

and ' èontended 	that 	since 	the 	applicant 	was. unlawfuily 	reverted 	from 

the 	post of 	Deputy 	Director (A), 	the applicant should 	get the service 

, benLit 	of 	the 	post, 	which 	he 	would 	have held ti]l his retirement. 	Mr 

. Deb 	Roy 	submitted 	that 	the 	applicant 	was 	considered 	subsequently in 

the 	year 	1996 	by 	the 	DPC 	for 	promotion, 	but the 	DPC 	did 	not "thid 

him' suitable 	for 	prom otior 	to the said 	post as be failed to attain the 

prescribed 	Bench 	Mark 	Grading 	of 	'very 	good'. 	As 	per 	the 	amended 

Recruitment 	Rules of 	1990 the applicant 	was entltled for consideration 

:i- of 	promotion. to 	the 	post 	of 	Deputy 	Director 	on 	and 	from 	8.10.1990 

and 	not 	1996 	as 	was held 	by 	the impugned 'order dated 	22.3.1999. The 

4• lefimacy 	of 	the 	action 	of the respondents in the 	matter of reve.rdi'g 

'•Ij4l 	 ' 
"the 	applicant 	from 	the 	post. 	ol: 	Deputy 	Director 	by 	the 	oider 	dated 

/1 
2.12.1992 	was 	also 	under 	consideration 	in 	0.A.No.i'2771993. 	The 	action 

S 	. 

ofth'e'. respondents in 	holding 	DPC. during the 	pendency of thei'aforesaid 

' rr 0 A' 	as contrary 	to the 	proons of Suection 	4 of Section 19 of 
? 

the Administrative Tribunals Aot, 1985 

1 

I 

F 

it 
I . 	 5. 	For the reasons statd' above the impugned' orders dated 

23.1.1.1992, 1.12.1992, 2.12.1992 and 22.3.1999 are set aside and. quashed. 

The applicant has already. attae.d,..,superannuatiofl on 30.4.1996. 
t 	 ",.-.--.-..-------..---- 	- 	

' I 

However, the applicant cannot be deprived of the benefit that he" was 
ia • 	 . 	 . 	 '-.• 
 o 	entitled to during his period service The respondents are accordingly 

I . 	. 	..- 	 . 	 .•.. 	 . 

It directed 'to 	consider 	the case 	of 	the' applicant 	for promotion 	to 'the 

N '"  ..- 
post of 	Deputy 	Director 

-,.' 	•'.,-'. 	 - . 
(A) as on 1990 as per law and grant him 

whatever 	service 	-benet he 	was 'eligible 	for 	under the law. The 

respondents are 	dlrected to the 	complete the above exercise 	as early 

as......... 



! 
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4/ •' 	 as possible, preferably withiii three weeks from the date of receipt 
• 	I 	 - 	- 

of the order and pass consequential order. 
" 

6. 	The applicadon is allowed to the extent iadicated. there 

shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

Sd/VICE CLIAIRMAN 
Sd/MEMBER (Adm) 

Im 

\A 

t" 

	

I 	

¶ 

• 	 ••- 	 • 	 •• 	 .• 

• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 • 

eArt 	
••, 	 • 	 .,_ i._ 



/ 
To 

The Secretary, ' 
North Eastern Council, 
Shillong. 

Ref:- 	O.A. No, 38 of 2000 - N.K. Arjun Kanun,jna P.S. to 
Chairman, NEC (Retd) - Vs - Union of India and 
others - Order of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati, dated 
31st July, 2001. 

Sir, 

I have the honour to submit herewith a Xerox copy 

of the Order dated 31st July, 2001, passed by the Hon'bl.e 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati, in the above 

mentioned matter. 

I shall be grateful for necessary action. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

/1 	( N.K.  Arifn Kanunjna 
/ Retd. P.S. to Chairman,NEC 

Dated Shillong, 	 / 	dO Shillong Bar Library, 
19th Sept., 2001. 	

/ 	 Shillong. 	- 

[I 

11 



'1 	- 

To 

- 

The Secretary 
North Eastern Council 
Shillong 

Ref: O.A. No. 38 of 2000- N KArjun Kanunjna, P.S. to 
Chairman, NEC (Retd) - Vs - Union of India and 
Others - Orders of the Hon'ble CA7 Guwahati, 
Dated 31st  July, 2001 - My letter dtd. 19thS eptember  
2001. 

Sir, 

I have the honour to invite your kind attention to my letter dated 

19th September, 2001, on the above subject. 

I shall be grateful if I could be informed of the outcome of your 

kind consideration. 

Thanking you, 

Dated Shillong 
The 8th  July 2002. 

Yours faithfully, 

(N K Arjun Kanunjna) 
Retd. P.S. to Chairman, NEC 

C/o. Shillong Bar Library 
Shillong. 



44 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI. 	 •c' 	t - 

CONTET PETITION No.42/2002 
In 

OA.No.38/2000 
AND 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
LATE SHRI N.K. ARJUN KANUNJNA  

Vs. 
SHRI HERBERT WILSON TREVOR SYIEM, 
SECRETARY, NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL 
SHRI P.L. THANGA, 
PLANMNG ADVISOR, NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL n 

- 	 * 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
AN AFFIDAVIT BY THE RESPONDENT NO (2) 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

That the respondent No.2 above named is the Secretary In-charge, North Eastern Council. 

That your humble respondent No.2 beg. to submit that Mr.H.W.T. Syiem Respondent 
No.(1) has proceeded on voluntary retirement on 30 th  July, 2002. 

That the Respondent No.(2) (Shri P.L.Thanga), Planning Adviser has been asked to look 
after the current charge of Secretary, NEC vide order No.(Fax) 4/1/99-NE.11 dt. 5.8.2002 
purely as a temporary measure in addition to his own duties. 

That Respondent No.(2) took over the current charge of Secretary, NEC in addition to his 
duties as Planning Adviser w.e.f. 5.8.2002. 

That the post of Secretary, NEC has not been filled up by the Govt. of India till date. 

That the respondent No.2 received C.P.No.42/2002 on28.l1.2002 by mail and Mr.A. 
Deb Roy, Sr.Central Govt. Standing Counsel was authorized to represent him by signing 
.Vakalatnama and was requested to appear before the Tribunal on 10.12.2002 on behalf of 
the Secretary, NEC and the Central Government. 	 . -. 

That Shri A. Deb Roy, SCGSC has been requested to appear on behalf of the Secretary, 
NEC on 25.7.2003. 

Contd...  



That the North Eastern Council has preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble High Court, 
Guwahati vide W.P.C. No.5232/02 against the Judgement & order in O.A.No.38/2000 dt. 
31 July, 2001 of the Hon'ble CAT. 

That the matter is being pursued in the Hon'ble High Court for revival and further order 
in view of the fact that the petitioner has al 	jthe month of Feb., 2003. 

That the respondent has no intention to ignore or to disobey the order of the Hon'ble 
CAT dt. 31st  July, 2001 and the show cause notice dt. 28th  Nov., 2002. 

That under the above circumstances, your humble respondent beg to pray that the 
contempt proceeding contemplated against him in the above matter may be dropped as 
the respondent has no intention to ignore the order dt. 31 st July, 2001 passed by the 
Hon'ble CAT. 

That your humble respondent further beg to state that delay in taking appropriate decision 
in this case was not intentional and occurred only because of lack of communication and 
information. 

That the respondent Most humbly and respectfully, further beg to state that he could not 
give personal attention to the case primarily because of the communication gap. 

That your humble respondent further begto at 	otw-hoiir that besides pursuing the 
case at the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court, simultaneous steps are being taken to 
implement the judgement. For this, he most humbly pray to grant him three months time 
for approaching appropriate authority for final decision in this case. 	- 

That this affidavit is filed bonafide for the end of justice. 

In the premises, it is prayed that your Lordship may be pleased to take the notice 
of this affidavit in respect of retirement of Shri H.W.T. Syiem, Respondent No.(1) and 
further be pleased to allow the respondent 3(three) months time to take necessary steps to 
comply with the related order of the Hon'ble CAT. And for which act of kindness the 
humble respondent shall ever pray. 

Dated, Shillong: 
the j August, 2003. 	 Humble Respondent. 

Ff,tern Co.mV 



AFFIDAVIT 

I, Shri 	P  L 	 aged about 

years, son of Shri 	(-) /x-,Zt 	 Resident 

of NEC Complex, Motinagar, P.O. ---c• , Shillong-14, District East 

Khasi Hills, State of Meghalaya, Government Servant by Profession, A____________ 

by Religion, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under :- 

That, I am the Respondent in the above noted case. 

That the statements made in Paragraph No.1 to 14 are true to the best of my 

knowledge, belief and rest are my humble submission before this Hon'bie CAT 

and I sign this affidavit on this, the 	day of August,2003 at Shillong. 

Identified by 
	 Deponent 

Advocate 
	 ;(c 

9z 

b. 
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IN CENTRAL AQDMISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ) 

v, 	 —G1ArAHATI BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

4 
OA No. 38/2000 

AND 
IN THE MATFER OF 

LATE SHRI N.K. ARJUN KANUNJNA...........Petitioner 
Vrs 

1)SHRI HERBERT WILSON TREVOUR SYIEM 	 ci SECRETARY, NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL 
2) SHRI P.L. THANGA 

PLANNING ADVISER, NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL.......Respondents 

AND 

IN THE MAFER 
AN AFFIDAVIT BY THE RESPONDENT NO (2) 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

That the Respondent No. 2 above named is :  the Secretary In- 
Charge, North 	Eastern Council. 

That your humble Respondent No.2 begS to submit that Mr. 
H.W.T. Syiem Respondent No.(1) has proceeded on voluntary 
retirement on 30th July, 2002. 

That the Respondent No.(2) Shri Pt. Thanga, Planning Adviser 
has been asked to look alter the current charge of Secretary, NEC 
vide Order No.(Fax)4/1/99-NE.II dt. 5.8.2002 purely as a 
temporary measure in addition to his own duty. 

That Respondent No. (2) took over the current charge of 
Secretary, NEC in addition to his duties as Planning Adviser w.e.f. 
5.8.2002. 

That the post of Secretary, NEC has not been filled up by the 
Govt. of India till date. 

That the North Eastern Council has preferred an appeal before 
the Hon'ble High Court, Guwahati vide W.P.0 No. 5232/02 
against the Judgement& Order in O..A No. 38/2000 dt 31st July, 
2001 of the Hon'ble CAT. 

That the Respondent has no Intention to ignore or disobey the 
order of the Hon;ble CAT dated 31/7/0. 	

: 

contd .... 2/- 



- 
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8. 	That the Respondent simultaneously to comply with the order of 
the Hon'ble CAT approached the competent authority to sit for the 
DPC in the matter of Promotion to the post of the Deputy 
Director (A) .Copies of all the correspondence with the UPSC is 
enclosed.j 	k& 	/9 r"'  E x v It 	, 	

) 

That the Respondent has received the notice of the Hon'ble High 
Court to the proposed legal heirs on the application• for 
substitution dated 2.12.03 with notice to take steps within three 
days (copy encloseç. 	- 	 o 	A NJi v itp 

That your humble Respondent beg' to ass 	yur—heftou.r that 
besides pursuing the case at the Hon'ble: Guwahati High Court 
and the Departmental Promotion Committee most humbly prays 
to grant the revision of the Order towards the implemention of 
the CAT Order dated 31/7/2001 to such time the Hon'blé High 
Court give their final verdict or the final judgement 

11... That this Affidavit is filed bonafied for the end of justice. 

It is prayed that your Lordship may be pleased to take the notice 
of this Affidavit and to allow the Respondent to take necessary 
• steps to comply with the related order of the Hon'ble CAT till such 
time he receivesthe High Court Final Judgement. For which act of 

• 	kindness the humble Respondent shall ever pray. 	- 	- 

Dated Shillong 
	

Humble Respondent 
The 	February, 2004 



AFFIDAVIT 

aged --44----years,  a  ---- ---- 	 faith, 	 by 
profession, JØ --- 

- Meghalaya, hereby solemnly 
affirm and declare as follows - 

1.. 	That I am serving as -- —------in the office ofNEC, Secretariat, 
ShilloOg under the Government of India and as such I am authorised to 
swear this affidavit on behalf of the Writ• petitioners. I am also fully 
conversant with the facts and dircumstances of this case and as such I am 
competent to swear this affidavit. 

3. 	That the statements made in this affidavit q well as those made 

of the petition are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs ------ 
------------ --------------- ---- -------- -- being matter of 

records are true to my infOrmation derived therefrom and the rest are my 
humble submission before this Hon'ble Court. 

And in witn ss where of I put my hand unto this affidavit on this Ll 
dayof 	 --at-  ------------- --- ------------------- 

I 

Identified by 
1w,  

Advocates Clerk 
	

(R.Mathur), 
DEPONENT 



I, 

- 

A 
t 

REGISTERED ft,9A ôrT 

(CONFIDENTIAL) 

GOVERM4ENT OF INDIA 
NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETARIAT 

SHILLONG 

NO.NEC/ADM/8/2000 
	

Dated Shillong the I cjg- 52003 

To 
1. The Secretary, 

Lnion Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, 
New Delhi— 110011. 

Sub: Implementation of the CAT order dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/CP 
No.4212002 - (L) Shri N.K.A.Kanunjana Vrs UOI and Others. 

Sir, 
I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of the judgement order dated 3 1.7.2001 

passed by the Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench on the subject mentioned above for favour 
of perusal. 

Although we have preferred an appeal in the Hon'ble High Court, Guwahati vide 
WPC No.5232/02 against the judgement and order of the Hon'ble CAT, we have not 
been able to succeed and the matter is still being pursued in the Hon'ble High Court. In 
the meantime (L) Shri N.K.A.Kanunjana filed a contempt petition against the Secretary 
and Planning Adviser, NEC vide CP No.42/2002 and accordingly the Hon'ble CAT have 
issued a Show Cause Notice to the Secretary, NEC and also called for personal 
appearance of the Secretary, NEC. 

In compliance with para 5 of the judgement order dated 3 1.7.2001, the promotion 
case of (L) Shri N.K.A.Kanunjana, PS to Chairman to the post of Dy.Director(Adm) as 
on 1990 may be placed before the Departmental Promotion Committee for consideration. 
In this connection a copy of the Recruitment Rules 1985 and amended Recruitment Rules 
1990 for the post of Dy.Director(Adm)IPS to Chairman are enclosed alongwith the 
following papers: 

1. ACRs of(L) Shri N.K.A.Kanünjana for the period from 1983 to 1990 
(2) Copies of the following letters/orders affected by the Hon'ble CAT order dated 

31.7.2001: 

NO.NEC/ADM/179/73-Vol.IV dated 11.4.1991. 
Order NO.NEC/ADM/1 79/73 Vol.IV dated 23.11.1992. 
Order NO.NEC/ADM/104/72 Vol.11 dated 01.12. 1992. 
Order NO.NEC/ADMJ179/73 Vol.IV dated 02.12.1992 
MHAs lettèrNo.7/21/84-NE.11 dated 14.1.1991. 
Order NO.NEC/ADMJ1O4/72 Vol.11 dated 28.1.1991. 

No.NEC/A0M1179/73 UOL.V dt, 22.3.1999. ontd ... 2/- 



PEED POST! 

4ENT OF INDIA 
	 /FAX 

COUNCIL SECRETARIAT) 
NG, SHILLONG-793001./ 

Lt Shillong the 3rd N/veir ber,2003. 

NORTH EAST! 
TAXATION B 

NEC/ADMJ8/2000. 

Shri A.V. Tarvadi, 
Under SecEetaly, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, 
New Dethi-1 10069. 

DC- Deputy Director (A) in NEC- linp1eni 
dated 3 1.7.2001 in OA No. 38 of 2002/C? No. 
Ai:jun Kanunjna Vs Union of India & ,óthers. 

of the CAT order 
)02- (L) Shri .N.K. 

In inviting a reference to your letter W'o. 1/24(30)/2003-L&Y.I d\24. 10.03 on .  
-subject cited above I am directed to/nclose herewith a copy o'f an affidavit 
b y the Secretary, NEC on 5/8/200/whjch is self explanatory. 'qiereafter we 
not heard anything from the Hon'b)I CAT. 

As regards the appeal No.5/32/2002 in the High Court the case 	been ed on 16.9.2003 and likely to come up for hearing after 10th November, 2\03. 

As above. 

Yours faithfully, 

(R.r) 
Deputy Secretary. 

'I 



2.. 

(Ji)UpSs letter NoF4/2iy90 AIJII dated 
1 2.3.1991 

As per the amended Recruitment Rules 1990 ASStt.Secrety with 
5 years regular service in the grade and PS to Chajrm with 

5 
Years regular service in the grade are 

eligible for 
Consideration for promotion to the post of Dy DirectoAd ) 

in  the scale of 
Rs.370050001 (Revised to Rs. 

1 200016 500/) 
in this context, a copy of the minutes of the last DPC meetj held on 18.3.96 is enclosed for perusaJ 

As per the }Ion'ble CAT order dated 31.7.2001, the date of regular appointment of(L) 

Shri NJ(I(wnja in the post of PS to Chairman has to be counted from 1983 
i.e. from the date of initial appointment to the upgraj post and the Responde Were 
directed to Consider the applicant for promotion to the post of DY.DiroAdrn) as on 
1990 as per Law and grant him whatever service benefit 

he has eligible for Under the 
Law. 

As per amended Rules 1990 the 
Conun, are as follows: 	 composition of Departrnentai Promotion 

Chairman/Member UPSC 
Secretary, NEC 	 Chairman   
Joint Secretary, MHA 	 Member

Member 

Since the Admjnj.ve Mini ai 	 . 	
fransfer.ed from Minisy of Borne 

Affrs to D/o Deve1op 	stry ha been 
of NER the Joint S1

yER may be 
reques to join the Depart e j 	 ecreta çi C) D/o DONtr  

 Promotion Committec meeting. 
The CliairrnapjMembe TJPSC as the Chairman of the Departmentaj Promotion 

Commit may be reque to fix the convenient date for DPC Meeting in Delhi oflce 
since both the Chairman and Member are flom Delhi only. 

Yours faithfully ,  

(khur )  
Deputy Secretary.  

Dated Shillong the v'TiAug2oo3 
Ilie Joint Secretary, Govt.of 

India, 
D/o Develop of North Eastern Region,vj, Bhavan Annexe, M.ulana Azad Road, New Delhi - 110 011. This has a reference to this Se .lette of even number dated 

13.12.2001 Approv for inip1emenjon of the CAT judgeme dated 
31.7.2001 may kindly be accorded on 70 basis. 

(1t 'hur ) 
Deputy Secretary 

Memo NO.NEC/w8i2000 
Copy to: 

- 
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iSPEED PQSI (5 

GOVERNMENT OF ThDIA 
NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETARIAT 

TAXATION BUILDING, SHILLONG-793001. 

No.NEC/ADMI8I2000 	 Dated Shillong the 
25th August,2003. 

To 
The Secretary, 
Union Public Service CommisiOfl, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahafl Road, 
New Delhi-i 10011. 

Sub: Implementation of the CAT order dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 
2002/CP No.42/2002-(Late) Shri N.K. A. Kanunjna Vrs. UOI and others. 

I 

Sir, 

In inviting a reference to this Council Secretariat Speed' Post letter of 
even number dt. 8.8.2003 on the subject cited above I am directed to request 
that the matter may kindly be expedited. 

Yours

Lathur 

hfully, 

R.) 
Deputy Secretary. 

0 
10  vo, 

H 	* 



-4 

EuISTERED WITH AID 
0PEID PGST/ 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETRjT 
TAXATION BUILDING, SHILLONG-793001 

No.NEC/ADMJ8/2000 
To Dated Shillong the 17ASeptember,2003. 

Shri A.V. Tarvadi, 
' Under Secretary, 

Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Deihi-IlOOli. 

Sub: DPC - Deputy Director (Admn.) in NEC - Implementation of the CAT order 
dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.3 8 of 2002/CP No.42/2002- (L) Shri N.K. A. 
Kanunjna Vs. Union of India & others. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 1/24(30)/2003..&yj dt. 3.9.2003 on the 
subject cited above and to enclose herewith the following documents as desired by you 
for favour of early necessary action. 

DPC Proforma. 
Check list. 
Self Contained Note. 
Copy of Recruitment Rules. 
Seniority list. 
Eligibility list. 
Integrity certificate. 
Major/Minor Penalty certificate. 
Vigilance clearance certificate. 
Non-relation certificate from Secretary,NEC. 

Minutes of the last DPC held on 18.3.96. 
Original ACRs for the year 192-93 to 1995-96. 

Decision of the Hon'ble High Court in Zea l s still awaited. 4P17 a4Lz& 4-e t '7  End: As stated"above. 

I 

Yours faithfttlly, 

(R. 	hu;) 
Deputy Secretary. 



Vide Hon'ble CAT order dt. 16.2.96 in M.P.24/96(0A0.1271193) the Hon'ble 
CAT directed the respondent to consider the promotion case of the applicant most expeditiOuSlY 
and in any event within a period of one month from the date of receipt of the copy of order

:  In 

compliance with the direction of the Hon'ble CAT, a propOSal was accordingly sent to the UPSC 

for. convening DPC on 29.2.96, a
ccordingly a DPC was held on 18.3 .96 at 11.00 kM. A copy of 

the proceeding of the DPC is enclosed at Annexure 'A'. 

As the DPC did not recommend (L) Shri N.K.ArjUIl Kanufljlla for promotiOfl he 
again went to the Central Administrative Tribunal in O.A.No.38/2000. The Hon'ble CAT vide 
their order dt. 3 1.7.01 directed the respondent to consider the promotion case of (L) Shri 

N.K.Ari1t1 Kanunjfla as on 1990 by 
squashing the impugned order dt. 23.11.92, 1.12.92, 

2. 12.92 and 22.3 .99. 
As the order passed by the Hon'ble CAT is not in accordance with the recruitment 

rules in matter of qualifying service, the North Eastern Council has filed an appeal in the High 
Court agaitst the order of the CAT. However, the North Eastern Council has not been able to 

obtain any. NEC was called order from the Hon'ble High Court till date. In the mean time, the Hon'ble CAT is 

con
templating proceeding against the SecretarY, NEC for which the SecretarY,  

for personal appearance on 25.7.03. 

In the circumstances, the UPSC has been requested to convene a DPC to consider 
(L) Shri N.l(.AJiUfl Kanunjna to the post of Deputy Directoi(A). 

the promotion  case of  

(L) Shri N.K.AiiUfl Kanufljfla, Ex-PS to Chairman, NEC was promoted on adhoc 

basis to the post of Deputy rectOr(A) w.e.f. 	
050OO' 

Di 24.9.90 fl the scale ofRs.370 The UPSC 

vide their letter No.F.1/24(5)/91U.2 dt. 11.3.91, 
No.F.4124(1)190AU2 dt. 12.3.91 bad ruled 

that (L) Shri N.K.AriUfl Kanunjfla was not eligible for promotion to the post of Deputy 
DirectOr(A), therefore (L) Shri N.K.AIjUD Kanunjna was reverted to the post of PS to Chairman, 
NEC on 23.11.92. Accordingly the post of Deputy Director felt vacant w.e.f. 23.11.92. This post 
could not be filled up by alternative method i.e. by deputation due to CAT order dt. 2.7.93. 

Vide Hon'ble CAT order dt. 31.7.0 .1, a seniority and qualifying service for 

purpose of promotion are to be counted from 1983, the date of initial appointment to the post of 
PS to Chairman (upgraded scale). As per the recruitment rules for the post of Deputy Director(A) 
Assistant Secretary and PS to Chairman with 5 years regular service in the grade are to be 

hence the proposal for convening DPC. 
considered eligible and  

(Rur) 
Deputy Secretary. 

C Ex-PS to Chairman 
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&dmlntIstI0 Secti.n. 	r - 

W. Ni .li4&z?.. Dt 

CONFIDENTIAL: 

• 	MOST IMN{EDIATE I COURT DIRECTION 

FILE NO.F.1124(30)/2003-AP.I. 
UNION PIJBIJC SER VICE COMMISSK)N 
DIIOLPUR hOUSE, SHAIIJAIIAN ROAD 

NEW DELIII-ilO011. 

DATED: 3RD SEPTEMBER, 2003. 

The Secretary to the Government of India, 
North Eastern Council Secretariat, 
Shillong. 	 . 	

NEC Sec 
(Eind attn.: -  Shn R. Mathur, Deputy Secretary) 	 Ucn 

Subject:- DPC - Deputy Director (A) in NEC - Implementation of the CAT 	. 

order dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/CP No.42I20024L - 	
. 

Shri N. K. A. Kanunjana Vs. Union of India & Others. 	I .. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No.NEC/ADMI8/2000, dated 8' August, 2003 

(received in this office on 26th  August, 2003), on the above mentioned subject and to say that 
as per the directions of the Hon'blc Central Administrative Trib)mal, Guwahati Bench, in their 
order dated 31 g  July, 2001, in O.A. No.38 ot 2000, tiled by Slui N. K. Aijun Kanunjana, the 
case of the applicant for promotion to the post of Deputy Director (A) as on 1990 is to be 
considered as per law. In view of this, the department may please immediately, furnish all 
necessary infomiation/documents in the presciibedDprofonna, including the then vacancy 
position (mcluding date & manner of o6cüirence4 the vacancy year, the then existing 
Senionty I iaiIFligsbility It of eligible officers, , a Self-contained Note forC, 
Integ  a Statement of penalties imposed, if any, on the 
eligible officers, àriinal ACRs of all eligible officers and a cjT&f the Recruitment Rules 
then applicable may be furnished. II may be thui[Ied whether any DPC has already been 
held for the said vacancy year. If so, UPSC reference number in this regard may please be 
furnished. 

Pending receipt of the aforesaid documents/clarification, no further action can be 
taken on the proposal at this end.. Keeping in view the directions of the Hon'ble Court the 
aforesaid clarification/documents may please be furnished immediately. The present position 
of the appeal flied before the Honb'lc High Court may also be indicated. 

Yours f&thfullyi 

(A. V. 
Under Secretary 

Ph.23385674. 
-f 

L:i_ : 



TARIAT GOV 

NORTh EAST 	 793001.  
TAXATION 	

- 

I 
Dated Shi110118 the IT' ucwu 

To 
Shri A.V.Tath, 

Y Under Secret, 
Uthon Public Service Con ission, 

DhoIPuI House, 
Shahj 	Road, 

New Delhi1100 

	

Sub: 	

plementatbon of the CAT order dated 31.7.2001 in OAN0.3801 2002/CP 

No. 42/2002 (Late) Shri 
N.K. Mun Kani Vrs UOI and others. 

in uiv'" 	

letter NO. F.lI24(30)I2003 	
dt. 3.9.2003 Ofl 

the subject cited above and to state 
me 

positi0fl of the above case are as follOWS 

	

I. 	
That on 12.8.2003 an appeal made by this 0f

fice before the Hon'ble High 

CoU, GuWahati for restoration of © 
No.533212002. The 

Hofl'b High Cou has 

considet the .appealon 16.9.2003. A copY of the order dt. 16.9.2003 is enclosed for 

favour of your infoflnatott. YourS aithfullY, 

R. Mathur) 
Deputy SecretarY. 

01  C, 

Sir,, 

~--L- 

+ItW 
a reference to your 



IEC S.Ctt. 

Sect1'.  
• .L-i 	it  

( 	
\O 	 MOST lMN.fEDIAT-i 

I 	
COURT DIRECTIQNi 

FILE 
UNION PUBI AC SERVICE COMMISSI0N 
DIIOLPUR hOUSE, SILAIIJAILAN ROAD 

NEW DELIfl-110069  

DATED: 24TH OCTOBER' 2003. 
, 	 I 

The SecretarY to the Government of India. 
North Eastern Council Secretariat, 
Shillo (Kind attn.:- Shn R. Mathur, 

Deputy Secretary) g.  

Subject:- DPC - Deputy DirectOr (A) in NEC 
- Implementation of the CAT 

order dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/C? No.42I200UJ-) - 

Shri N. K. A. Kanuniafla Vs. Union of India & Others. 

I.. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No. EC/ADMJSI20°°, dated 17th September, 

2003, on the above iñentioned subject and to say that it may be clarified as to what 

development had taken place in the. hearing before the Hon'blC Central AdIflifliStIti\10 

Tribunal in Jul, 2003, when the SecretarY, NEC, was called for personal appearance before 

the Hon'blc Tribunal. The developments in the  case before the High Court may also be 

indicated and whether the contempt case before 
the  Hon'ble Tribunal is also being pursued or 

whether it has been stayed till the Hon'ble High Court decides on the appeal of the 
Department before them. it may also be clarified whether the i-ion'ble Tribunal have been 

apprised of the appeal pending before the 1-lon'ble High Court. The Department are adviced 

to pursue the case before the FIon'ble High Court so as to obtain their directions on the issue 
and simultaneously keep the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal informed of the  game. 

2. 	This office may also be kept apprised of the development in the case, pending which, 

no further action can be taken on the proposal at this end. 

Yours 

V. Tarvadi) 
Under SecretarY 
Ph. 23385674. 

\. 	. 
_____ 
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IEC Sectt. 

00 IN c&i  

FILE NO.F. l/24(30)/2003-AP1. 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
1)HO1 PtJR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD 

NEW DELIII-110069. 

DATED: Th NOVEMBER, 2003. 

The Secrelaxy to the Government of India, 

North Eastern Council Secretariat, 

Shillong. 

(Kind attn.: - Shri R. Matbur, Deputy Secretary) 

-5 

Subject:- DPC - Deputy Director (A) In NEC - implementation of the CAT 
order dated 31.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/CP No.4212002-(L) - 

Shri N. K. A. Kanunjafla Vs. Union of India & Others. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your letter No. NEC/ADM18I2000, dated 3" November, 

2003, on the above mentioned subject and to say that this office may please be intimated 

immediately the developments in the case referred to above which is stated to have come up 

for hearing on 106' November, 2003, as the same is required to be placed before the Hon'ble 

,Commissiofl. 

(1 	 Yours  VhfU4~'  

7/ 

V. Tarvadi 

/ 	 Under Secretary 
Ph. 2335674. 



• 	
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETARIAT 

TAXATION BUILDING, SHILLONG-793001. 

No.NEC/ADM/8/2000. 	 Dated Shillong the 15 th  December,2003. 
To 

Shri A.V. Tarvadi, 
Under Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Deihi-IlO011. 

Sub: Implementation of the CAT order dated 3 1.7.2001 in' OA No.38 of 2002/CP 
No. 42/2002 (Late) Shri N.K. Arjun Kanunjna Vrs UOI and others. 

Sir, 

In inviting a reference to our telephonic discussion on 12.12.2003 on the subject 
mentioned above, I am directed to say that latest development of the case in 
CAT/High Court has been intimated to you time to time vide letter of even number dtd. 
17.110.2003,3.142003 and 4.12.2003 ( copies enclosed). No further development has 
come up till date. However, any development come up in CAT/High Court will be 
intimated to the UPSC in time. 

End: As above. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Jtdoh 
Section Officer (Admn.) 



BY SPEED POST 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETARIAT 

TAXATION BUTLDING, SH1LLONG-793001. 

No.NEC/ADMJ8/2000. 
To 

Dated Shillong the 21" January,2004. 

Shri A.V. Tarvadi, 
Under Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Deihi-IlO011. 

Sub: DPC- Deputy Director(A) in NEC- Implementation of the CAT order dated 
3 1.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/CP No. 42/2002- (L) Shri N.K. Arjun Kanunjna 
Vrs Union of India & Others. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to furnish herewith 
details information as desired by you (ref. F.1/24(30)/2003-Ap.1) dt. 17.11.2003. 

In the CAT, Guwahati: The case in respect of Late N.K. A. Kanunjna came 
up for hearing on 20.1.2004. The Hon,ble Tribunal on 20.1.2004 has directed 
Respondent No.2 i.e. Secretary, NEC to appear in person before the Hon'ble Tribunal 
on 25 :2 .2004 as per written inform?tion dt. 20.1.2004 of Sr.C.G.SC. 

In the Hon'ble High Court, Guwahati: As per direction of Hon'ble High Court 
on 2/12/2003 notice to the legal heirs for substitution has been issued in the Court on 
6.1.2004 and this information has been collected by our representative visiting 
Guwahatj on 20.1.2004. 

Yours faithfully, 

( J.S. yngioh )Q) 
Section Officer (Admn.) 

c37c 
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-. 	
GOVERryjr OF INDIA 

NORTH EASTERN COUNCIL SECRETA1WkT 
TAXATION BUILDiNG, SHILLONG-793001 

• 	No.NEC/ADM]8/2000. 	 Dated Shillong the 4th December,2003. To 
Shii A.V. Tarvadi, 
Under Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission, 
Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Dellhi-110069. 

Sub: DPC- Deputy Director(A) in NEC- Implementation of the CAT order dated 
3 1.7.2001 in OA No.38 of 2002/CP No. 42/2002- (L) Shri N.K. Arjun Kanunjna 

' Vrs Union of India & Others. 

Sir, 

in inviting a reference to your letter No. 1 /24(30)/2003..J)1 dt. 17.11.2003 on 
the subject cited above I directed to say that nothing has come up after filing of 
affidavit in the CAT. However, a decision has been taken in the Hon'ble High Court, 
Guwahati to issue notice to the legal heirs for substitution a copy of the same is enclosed 
for necessary action. 

End : As above. 

Yours faithfully, 
Nft 

(R.fr) 
Deputy Secretary. 



by Officer or 
dvocate 

Serial 
No. 

2 

77  
Date 	Office notes repos, orde or proceedings 

with sinatUIe 

3 
	 4 

Misc. Case No.2275/03 

BEFORE ' 

'BLE THE CHIEF )USTICE 
MR 3USTICE BSKSSHARMA 

	
'•l 

-& 
'S  

02.1 .03 

Issue n tice to the proposed legal heirs on the 

appi cation for ubstitution. 

Notice i returnable by a month. . 

Ptition r to take steps within three days. 

5- 

• 	 . 

Sr 	'i3 
aHh Court 	y2ZY1 

	

.1 	

I 

CE*JIFIED )fO BE TR11E CC 	1 

10 JO SuperintoR4t (Co 	ec4on) I 
Gaha.j.N.h Co' it 

A hoii e U/l 76, ct 1, 1872 
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